

Subrecipient (Grantee): **Morrow County Job & Family Services**
 Project Number: **JARC-4059-071-101**

Contract Amount: **\$200,000** Month: **December** Date Submitted:
 CFDA Number: **20.516** Date Operating Report Submitted:

FTA Code	Description	Total	Federal	Local
30.09.00	Operating	\$542,537	\$200,000	\$342,537

I hereby certify that the information on this invoice is correct to the best of my knowledge. Copies of the the documentation for project expenditures and revenues are being retained in the project files.

ODOT USE ONLY	#	CURR \$	REV \$	TOTAL \$

Don Wake

4-2-12

Signature of Authorized Official

Date

Code	Expense Description	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	Sept.	October	Nov.	December	Total
501	Salaries and Wages	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
502	Fringe Benefits	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.02	Advertising Fees	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.03	Professional & Technical Servs.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.05	Contract Maintenance Servs.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.06	Custodial Services	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.99	Other Services	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
504.01	Fuel and Lubricants	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
504.99	Other Materials and Supplies	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
505	Utilities	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
506	Casualty and Liability Costs	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
507	Taxes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
508	Purchased Trans. Service	\$ 43,022	\$ 165,270	\$ 37,410	\$ 63,530	\$ 118,660	\$ 90,440	\$ 59,610	\$ 51,320	\$ 26,150	\$ 70,810	\$ 32,180	\$ 94,500	\$ 852,902
509.01	Dues and Subscriptions	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.02	Travel and Meetings	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.08	Advertising/Promotion Media	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.99	Other Miscellaneous Expenses	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
512	Leases & Rentals:	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	.04 Passenger Revenue Vehs.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	.07 Garages	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	.12 Administration Facilities	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
600	Indirect per Cost Alloc. Plan	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Total Operating Expenses	\$ 43,022	\$ 165,270	\$ 37,410	\$ 63,530	\$ 118,660	\$ 90,440	\$ 59,610	\$ 51,320	\$ 26,150	\$ 70,810	\$ 32,180	\$ 94,500	\$ 852,902
	Farebox Revenues	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Net Project Cost	\$ 43,022	\$ 165,270	\$ 37,410	\$ 63,530	\$ 118,660	\$ 90,440	\$ 59,610	\$ 51,320	\$ 26,150	\$ 70,810	\$ 32,180	\$ 94,500	\$ 852,902
	Local Share	\$ 34,872	\$ 152,410	\$ 19,760	\$ 48,060	\$ 99,360	\$ 64,950	\$ 35,520	\$ 22,360	\$ 3,110	\$ 68,000	\$ 53,500	\$ 111,100	\$ 713,002
	(Local Share Carryforward)	\$ (13,361)	\$ (69,775)	\$ (1,055)	\$ (16,295)	\$ (25,964)	\$ 25,490	\$ 24,090	\$ 28,960	\$ 23,040	\$ 2,810	\$ (21,320)	\$ (16,600)	\$ (59,980)
	FTA Funds Requested	\$ 21,511	\$ 82,635	\$ 18,705	\$ 31,765	\$ 45,264	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 199,880
		OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
	FTA Funds Remaining*	\$178,369	\$ 95,734	\$ 77,029	\$ 45,264	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	ODOT USE ONLY													

Current Period Expenses

JARC-4059-071-101

Enter this month's expenses below. Do not make any changes to previous months' expenses reported in this table.

Morrow County Job & Family Services

December

Code	Expense Description	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	Sept.	October	Nov.	December
501	Salaries and Wages	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
502	Fringe Benefits	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.02	Advertising Fees	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.03	Professional & Technical Servs.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.05	Contract Maintenance Servs.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.06	Custodial Services	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.99	Other Services	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
504.01	Fuel and Lubricants	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
504.99	Other Materials and Supplies	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
505	Utilities	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
506	Casualty and Liability Costs	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
507	Taxes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
508	Purchased Trans. Service	\$ 43,082	\$ 165,190	\$ 37,670	\$ 63,530	\$ 118,660	\$ 90,440	\$ 59,610	\$ 51,320	\$ 26,150	\$ 70,810	\$ 32,180	\$ 94,500
509.01	Dues and Subscriptions	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.02	Travel and Meetings	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.08	Advertising/Promotion Media	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.99	Other Miscellaneous Expenses	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
512	Leases & Rentals:												
	.04 Passenger Revenue Vehs.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	.07 Garages	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	.12 Administration Facilities	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
600	Indirect per Cost Alloc. Plan	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Total Operating Expenses	\$ 43,082	\$ 165,190	\$ 37,670	\$ 63,530	\$ 118,660	\$ 90,440	\$ 59,610	\$ 51,320	\$ 26,150	\$ 70,810	\$ 32,180	\$ 94,500
	Farebox Revenues	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Net Project Cost	\$ 43,082	\$ 165,190	\$ 37,670	\$ 63,530	\$ 118,660	\$ 90,440	\$ 59,610	\$ 51,320	\$ 26,150	\$ 70,810	\$ 32,180	\$ 94,500
	Local Share	\$ 34,872	\$ 152,410	\$ 19,760	\$ 48,060	\$ 99,360	\$ 64,950	\$ 35,520	\$ 22,360	\$ 3,110	\$ 68,000	\$ 53,500	\$ 111,100
	(Local Share Carryforward)	\$ (13,361)	\$ (69,775)	\$ (1,055)	\$ (16,295)	\$ (25,964)	\$ 25,490	\$ 24,090	\$ 28,960	\$ 23,040	\$ 2,810	\$ (21,320)	\$ (16,600)
	FTA Funds Requested	\$ 21,511	\$ 82,595	\$ 18,835	\$ 31,765	\$ 45,264	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		n/a	n/a	n/a	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
	FTA Funds Remaining	\$ 178,369	\$ 95,734	\$ 77,029	\$ 45,264	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Local Share Confirmation (to be completed quarterly with invoices for March, June, September, and December)

(1) JARC/New Freedom Funds Received (including this invoice)	\$ 199,880
(2) Local Match Required	\$ 653,022
(3) Local Match Provided	\$ 713,002
	OK

a. Human Services Contract Revenue.....	\$ 713,002
b. Other (Please specify below by source).....	\$ -
	\$ -
	\$ -

Prior Period Revisions

JARC-4059-071-101

Morrow County Job & Family Services

December

Enter restated monthly expenses below. Only enter expenses for the month(s) you need to restate. Enter all expenses for those months. If you copy and paste, paste values only.

Code	Expense Description	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	Sept.	October	Nov.	December
501	Salaries and Wages	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
502	Fringe Benefits	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.02	Advertising Fees	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.03	Professional & Technical Servs.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.05	Contract Maintenance Servs.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.06	Custodial Services	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
503.99	Other Services	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
504.01	Fuel and Lubricants	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
504.99	Other Materials and Supplies	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
505	Utilities	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
506	Casualty and Liability Costs	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
507	Taxes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
508	Purchased Trans. Service	\$ 43,022	\$ 165,270	\$ 37,410	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.01	Dues and Subscriptions	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.02	Travel and Meetings	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.08	Advertising/Promotion Media	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
509.99	Other Miscellaneous Expenses	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
512	Leases & Rentals:												
	.04 Passenger Revenue Vehs.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	.07 Garages	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	.12 Administration Facilities	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
600	Indirect per Cost Alloc. Plan	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Total Operating Expenses	\$ 43,022	\$ 165,270	\$ 37,410	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Farebox Revenues	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Net Project Cost	\$ 43,022	\$ 165,270	\$ 37,410	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Local Share	\$ 34,872	\$ 152,410	\$ 19,760	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	(Local Share Carryforward)	\$ (13,361)	\$ (69,775)	\$ (1,055)	\$ (16,295)	\$ (25,964)	\$ 25,490	\$ 24,090	\$ 28,960	\$ 23,040	\$ 2,810	\$ (21,320)	\$ (16,600)
	FTA Funds Requested	\$ 21,511	\$ 82,635	\$ 18,705	\$ 31,765	\$ 45,264	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		OK	OK	OK									
	FTA Funds Remaining	\$ 178,369	\$ 95,734	\$ 77,029	\$ 45,264	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Questions about this form? Contact David Walker at (614) 644-0301 or david.walker@dot.state.oh.us.